

Swaziland Government Gazette Extraordinary

VOL. XXXVI]

MBABANE, Thursday, June 25th., 1998

[No. 369

CONTENTS

No.

Page

PART C - LEGAL NOTICES

86. The Swazi National Council Standing Committee (Extension of Time) Notice, 1998 S1

LEGAL NOTICE NO. 86 OF 1998

THE ESTABLISHMENT OF THE SWAZI NATIONAL COUNCIL STANDING COMMITTEE DECREE, 1996 (Decree No. 1 of 1996)

THE SWAZI NATIONAL COUNCIL STANDING COMMITTEE (EXTENSION OF TIME)
NOTICE, 1998
(Under section 2)

In exercise of the powers vested in me by the Establishment of the Swazi National Council Standing Committee Decree No. 1 of 1996, I, MSWATI III, NGWENYAMA OF SWAZILAND hereby issue the following Notice -

Citation and commencement.

1. This Notice may be cited as the Swazi National Council Standing Committee (Extension of Time) Notice, 1998 and shall be deemed to have come into force on the 9th May, 1998.

Extension of time.

2. The time for holding of office by the Members of the Swazi National Council Standing Committee is hereby extended from the 8th May, 1998 to 30th September, 1998.

THUS DONE AT LOZITH'EHLEZI THIS 18TH DAY OF JUNE, 1998.

MSWATI III NGWENYAMA OF SWAZILAND